Year ended
31-Mar-18

Unrecognized Actuarial (Gain)/Loss from previous
period

– – – –

Total Actuarial (Gain)/Loss recognized in (OCI)  191  –   – –
XIII) �Movement in liability recognized in balance

sheet
Opening net liability  77  921 –  –
Adjustment to opening balance – – – –
Transfer In-Liability  1,143  –   – –
Transfer Out-Liability  (7)  –   – –
Expenses as above  7  412  116  59
Contribution paid  (45)  (71) –  –
Other Comprenehsive Income(OCI)  191  –   – –
Closing net liability  1,366  1,262  116  59
XIV) Schedule III of The Companies Act 2013
Current liability 552 507  81  23
Non - current liability 815 754  35  36
XV) Projected Service Cost 31 Mar 2020  366 – – –
XVI) Asset Information
Cash and Cash Equivalents  –   –   –   –
Gratuity Fund ()  –   –   –   –
Debt Security - Government Bond  –   –   –   –
Equity Securities - Corporate debt securities  –   –   –   –
Other Insurance contracts  –   –   –   –
Property  –   –   –   –
Total Itemized Assets  –   –   –   –
XVIII) Sensitivity Analysis  DR: Discount Rate  ER : Salary escalation rate:

 PVO DR +1%  PVO DR –1%  PVO ER +1%  PVO ER –1%
PVO  1,342  1,392  1,382  1,352

 Expected  Expected  Expected  Expected
Outgo

 Expected
Outgo

 Expected
Outgo

Year  Outgo First  Outgo
Second

 Outgo Third  Fourth  Fifth  Six to ten
years

XIX) Expected Payout
Payouts  552  367  237  159  104  147
XX) �Asset Liability Comparisons
Year 31/03/2015 31/03/2016 31/03/2017 31/03/2018 31/03/2019
PO at  End of period  31  40  44  77  1,367  –
Plan Assets  –   –   –   –   –   –
Surplus / (Deficit)  (31)  (40)  (44)  (77)  (1,367)  –
Experience adjustments on plan assets – – – – – –

MOTILAL OSWAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	 131

Notes To Financial Statement (Contd..)

Note 54 : Related Party Disclosure
As per Ind AS 24 - Related Party Disclosures, specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with The Companies
(Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, the name of related party where control exists / able to exercise significant infulence
along with the transactions and year end balances with them as identified and certified by the management are as follows:

I. 	 List of related parties and their relationship